ATTACHMENT #3 - July 21, 2020

WARWICK SCHOOL DISTRICT

Executive and Act 93 Leadership Teams

Effective July 1, 2020

32

31

30

29

28

27

26

25

24

23

22

21

SALARY RANGES
MINIMUM MAXIMUM

Executive Team
Superintendent 135,000 195,000
Chief Financial Officer 120,000 172,800
Assistant Superintendent 115,000 165,600
Director of Secondary Education 105,000 151,200
Director of Human Resources
Act 93 Leadership Team
High School Principal 100,000 139,200
Middle School Principal 94,000 130,900
Elementary School Principal 90,000 125,300
Director of Technology 88,000 122,500
Director of Curriculum, Instruction & Assessment
High School Assistant Principal 82,000 114,200
Middle School Assistant Principal 79,000 110,000
Director of Buildings & Grounds 75,000 104,400
Athletic Director
Director of Food & Nutrition Services 65,000 90,500

Above ranges are unchanged from the previous year.
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WARWICK SCHOOL DISTRICT
Salaried Group

Effective July 1, 2020
SALARY RANGES
SRI POSITION TITLE MINIMUM MAXIMUM
44 Systems Specialist 66,600 99,800

Coordinator of Student Services
Assistant Director of Technology

43 Programmer 60,900 91,300
Coordinator of School Safety & Security and Police School Officer

42 Assistant to the Business Manager 56,500 85,000
Child Accounting Coordinator
Network Administrator

41 Data Technology Assistant 50,600 74,800
Public Relations and Marketing Coordinator
Transportation Coordinator
Assistant Director of Buildings & Grounds

Network and Computer Systems Coordinator
School Police Officer

40 Athletic Trainer 47,500 66,300
Benefits Coordinator



WARWICK SCHOOL DISTRICT
Support Staff
Effective July 1, 2020

HOURLY WAGE RANGES
SRI  POSITION TITLE SUB RATE MINIMUM MAXIMUM
30 Executive Assistant to Superintendent 15.00 18.25 28.25
Maintenance Specialist
Health Room Nurse - RN
29 Executive Assistant 14.00 17.00 27.00
Payroll Specialist
Technical Support Specialist
Business Office Specialist
28 Business Office Generalist 13.00 15.75 25.75

Lead Building Services Secondary
Food & Nutrition Services Manager

27 Administrative Assistant 12.00 14.50 24.50
Lead Building Services Elementary
Lead Landscaper
Behavior Support Assistant
Health Room Nurse - LPN

26 Technical Support Assistant 11.00 13.25 23.25
Secretary
Landscaper
Special Programs Assistant
Food & Nutrition Services Asst. Manager
Lead Elementary Food & Nutrition
Alternative Learning Support Assistant

25 Driver 10.00 12.00 22.00
Building Services
Student Support Assistant
Health Room Assistant

24 Food & Nutrition Service Assistant 9.00 11.00 21.00

Building Services titled 2nd/3td shift employee receive .25 houtly differential built in from min.
Landscapers receive $3.75 houtly differential when doing trade specialist work.



