ATTACHMENT #3 - July 21, 2020

WARWICK SCHOOL DISTRICT Executive and Act 93 Leadership Teams Effective July 1, 2020

SALARY RANGES

<u>SRI</u>		MINIMUM	MAXIMUM
	Executive Team		
32	Superintendent	135,000	195,000
31	Chief Financial Officer	120,000	172,800
30	Assistant Superintendent	115,000	165,600
29	Director of Secondary Education Director of Human Resources	105,000	151,200
	Act 93 Leadership Team		
28	High School Principal	100,000	139,200
27	Middle School Principal	94,000	130,900
26	Elementary School Principal	90,000	125,300
25	Director of Technology Director of Curriculum, Instruction & Assessme	88,000 ent	122,500
24	High School Assistant Principal	82,000	114,200
23	Middle School Assistant Principal	79,000	110,000
22	Director of Buildings & Grounds Athletic Director	75,000	104,400
21	Director of Food & Nutrition Services	65,000	90,500

Above ranges are unchanged from the previous year.

WARWICK SCHOOL DISTRICT Salaried Group Effective July 1, 2020

SALARY RANGES

<u>SRI</u>	POSITION TITLE	MINIMUM	MAXIMUM
44	Systems Specialist Coordinator of Student Services Assistant Director of Technology	66 , 600	99,800
43	Programmer Coordinator of School Safety & Security an	60,900 Id Police School Officer	91,300
42	Assistant to the Business Manager Child Accounting Coordinator Network Administrator	56,500	85,000
41	Data Technology Assistant Public Relations and Marketing Coordinato Transportation Coordinator Assistant Director of Buildings & Grounds Network and Computer Systems Coordinat School Police Officer		74,800
40	Athletic Trainer Benefits Coordinator	47,500	66,300

WARWICK SCHOOL DISTRICT Support Staff

Effective July 1, 2020

	HOURLY WAGE RANGES						
<u>SRI</u>	POSITION TITLE	SUB RATE	MINIMUM	MAXIMUM			
30	Executive Assistant to Superintendent Maintenance Specialist Health Room Nurse - RN	15.00	18.25	28.25			
29	Executive Assistant Payroll Specialist Technical Support Specialist Business Office Specialist	14.00	17.00	27.00			
28	Business Office Generalist Lead Building Services Secondary Food & Nutrition Services Manager	13.00	15.75	25.75			
27	Administrative Assistant Lead Building Services Elementary Lead Landscaper Behavior Support Assistant Health Room Nurse - LPN	12.00	14.50	24.50			
26	Technical Support Assistant Secretary Landscaper Special Programs Assistant Food & Nutrition Services Asst. Manag Lead Elementary Food & Nutrition Alternative Learning Support Assistant	11.00 er	13.25	23.25			
25	Driver Building Services Student Support Assistant Health Room Assistant	10.00	12.00	22.00			
24	Food & Nutrition Service Assistant	9.00	11.00	21.00			

Building Services titled 2nd/3rd shift employee receive .25 hourly differential built in from min. Landscapers receive \$3.75 hourly differential when doing trade specialist work.